

May 4, 2010

SUMMARY OF COMMENTS ON SA-120, "Agreement State Participation as IMPEP Team Members"

**I. Sent to the Agreement States for Comment: July 24, 2009 (FSME-09-060)**

**Comments/Dated:** Organization of Agreement States (OAS) – Letter dated 09/15/09

**Organization of Agreement States (OAS)**

No comments.

**II. Sent to the NRC Offices for Comment: July 24, 2009**

**Comments/Dated:** Region I –08/21/09 (e-mail)  
Region III –09/16/09 (e-mail)  
OGC – 08/21/09 (email mark-up))  
DILR/FSME – 09/02/09 (email)

**Region I:**

No comment.

**Region III:**

Comment 1:

Section IV.A.1. The phrase "recruitment and coordination of Agreement States in IMPEP reviews with the IMPEP Project Manager" does not make sense.

Response:

We agree with this comment. The statement will be clarified.

Comment 2:

Section V.C.2 and VII.3. Add the word "the" in the title of the SA procedures listed in this section. For example, "Reviewing the Common Performance Indicator, Technical Quality of Licensing Actions."

Response:

We agree with this comment. The procedure will be revised accordingly.

Comment 3:

SA-102 should read "Inspections" not "Inspection"; SA-105 has an old title

Response:

We agree with this comment. The procedure will be revised accordingly.

Comment 4:

Section VII.3. The title of SA-100 is missing the word "Materials"

Response:

We agree with this comment. The procedure will be revised accordingly.

**Office of the General Counsel (OGC):**

Comment 1:

OGC provides several edits to the procedure.

Response:

We agree with the edits. The procedure was revised accordingly.

**Office of Federal and State Materials and Environmental Programs/  
Division of Intergovernmental Liaison and Rulemaking (FSME/DILR)**

No comments.